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Here is your personalized notification about a NXP general announcement.
For detailed information we invite you to view this notification online
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Description

[ IFirmware

NXP Semiconductors announces data sheet updates for the MC33972 and MC33975 (MSDI -
Multiple Switch Detection Interface with Suppressed Wake-up) products associated with this
notification. New MC33972 data sheet revision 20.0 and new MC33975 data sheet revision 12.0 are
now available. Please see the revision history included in the updated documents for a detailed
description of the changes.

** Documentation update only - absolutely no change to product or materials **
Correct the data sheet package drawing referenced to 98ASA00259D Rev B, which includes etched

leadframe package representation.

New MC33972 revision 20.0 data sheet is attached to this notice and can be accessed at:
https://www.nxp.com/docs/en/data-sheet/MC33972.pdf
New MC33975 revision 12.0 data sheet is attached to this notice and can be accessed at:
https://www.nxp.com/docs/en/data-sheet/MC33975.pdf

Corresponding ZVEI Delta Qualification Matrix ID: SEM-DS-02

Reason
The data sheets have been updated for technical clarifications and corrections - to correct the data

sheet package drawing referenced to 98ASA00259D Rev B, which includes etched leadframe
package representation.



Identification of Affected Products
Product identification does not change

Anticipated Impact on Form, Fit, Function, Reliability or Quality

No Impact on form, fit, function, reliability or quality
Data Sheet Revision
A new datasheet will be issued

Additional information

Additional documents: view online
Related Notification

Issue Effective

Notification Date  Date Title
May  Aug 23
202305031F01 25, g 22, SOIC 32LD Exposed Pad Stamped Leadframe Qualification

2023 2023

Contact and Support

For all inquiries regarding the ePCN tool application or access issues, please contact NXP "Global
Quality Support Team".

For all Quality Notification content inquiries, please contact your local NXP Sales Support team.

For specific questions on this notice or the products affected please contact our specialist directly:
Name Debby Dai

Position Product Engineering
e-mail
address debby.dai@nxp.com

At NXP Semiconductors we are constantly striving to improve our product and processes to ensure
they reach the highest possible Quality Standards. Customer Focus, Passion to Win.

NXP Quality Management Team.

About NXP Semiconductors

NXP Semiconductors N.V. (NASDAQ: NXPI) provides High Performance Mixed Signal and Standard
Product solutions that leverage its leading RF, Analog, Power Management, Interface, Security and
Digital Processing expertise. These innovations are used in a wide range of automotive,
identification, wireless infrastructure, lighting, industrial, mobile, consumer and computing
applications.

You have received this email because you are a designated contact or subscribed to NXP Quality
Notifications. NXP shall not be held liable if this Notification is not correctly distributed within your
organization.

This message has been automatically distributed. Please do not reply.

NXP Semiconductors
High Tech Campus, 5656 AG Eindhoven, The Netherlands

© 2006-2023 NXP Semiconductors. All rights reserved.



Orderable Part Number#
MC33972ATEK
MC33972ATEKR2
MC33972TEW
MC33972TEWR2
MC33972ATEW
MC33972ATEWR2
MC33975ATEK
MC33975ATEKR2
MC33975TEK
MC33975TEKR2

12NC

935310397574
935310397518
935318405574
935318405518
935310479574
935310479518
935311836574
935311836518
935315721574
935315721518

Product Type
MC33972ATEK
MC33972ATEKR2
MC33972TEW
MC33972TEWR2
MC33972ATEW
MC33972ATEWR2
MC33975ATEK
MC33975ATEKR2
MC33975TEK
MC33975TEKR2

Product Description

MULT SW DET SUP-WKUP
MULT SW DET SUP-WKUP
MULTI-SW DETECT W/SUPRES
MULTI-SW DETECT W/SUPRES
MULT SW DET SUP-WKUP
MULT SW DET SUP-WKUP
ENHANCED MULTI SW DETECT
ENHANCED MULTI SW DETECT
MULTI SW DETECT INTERFAC
MULTI SW DETECT INTERFAC

Package Outline
SSOP32
SSOP32
SSOP32
SSOP32
SSOP32
SSOP32
SSOP32
SSOP32
SSOP32
SSOP32

Package Description
SOT1762-2
SOT1762-2
SOT1762-1
SOT1762-1
SOT1762-1
SOT1762-1
SOT1762-2
SOT1762-2
SOT1762-2
SOT1762-2

Product Status
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS
RFS

Customer Specific Indicator
No
No

Product Line
BLC4
BLC4
BLC4
BLC4
BLC4
BLC4
BLC4
BLC4
BLC4
BLC4



